

:  
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 141 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 17264/2010  
(For Prel.Hearing)

VANAJAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASAVALINGAMMA & ANR.

Alleged Contemnors/Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARJAN KUMAR SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the contemnors/respondents is  
dispensed with for the present.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master